group of companies in accordance with the cases commenced by under the SAS Plan of Reorganization, 
and specifically in line with the terms of the GUC Agreement and the Investment Guidelines. 

The Issuer’s issued share capital amounts to twelve thousand euros (EUR 12,000), represented by twelve 
thousand euros (12,000) fully paid up shares in registered form with a nominal value of one euro (EUR 1) 
each.  

The financial year end of the Issuer is December 31.  

2 BUSINESS 

The Issuer has been incorporated for, amongst other things, the purposes of (a) acquiring, holding,